ASX Announcement



Webinar Invitation

Artemis Resources Limited (ASX: ARV) ("ARV", the "Company"), is pleased to invite interested parties to a Zoom Webinar to review its Paterson Central and Carlow Castle projects. The Webinar will be hosted by Executive Director Alastair Clayton.

When: June 11, 2021 09:30 AM (AEDT) Canberra, Melbourne, Sydney

Topic: ASX: ARV Artemis Resources Webinar

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_NCwEAzPvQ_qfhM_N4z32xg

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

This announcement was approved for release by the Board.

About Artemis Resources

Artemis Resources (ASX: ARV; FRA: ATY; US: ARTTF) is a Perth-based exploration and development company, led by an experienced team that has a singular focus on delivering shareholder value from its Pilbara gold projects – the Greater Carlow Gold Project in the West Pilbara and the Paterson Central exploration project in the East Pilbara.

For more information, please visit www.artemisresources.com.au

This announcement was approved for release by the Board.

For further information contact:

Alastair Clayton Executive Director alastair.clayton@artemisresources.com.au

